

Po#135759 BH rec420870 9/19/17

July 28, 2017

Project No:

10.001123.0000

Invoice No:

274334R

Jillian Peterson Fort Bend County 301 Jackson Street Richmond, TX 77469

Project

10.001123.0000

Precinct 3 Mobility PO# 135759

TOTAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: \$611,000.00 AMOUNT INVOICED TO DATE: \$415,138.15 REMAINING FUNDS AVAILABLE: \$195,861.85

Gaston Road Spring Green Greenbusch Road Katy Flewellen

Professional Services from July 01, 2017 to July 28, 2017

Professional Personnel

	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Documents Manager Rickelman, Mintra	2.0	80.00	160.00
Documents Specialist			
Byington, Michele	2.0	65.00	130.00
Cervantes, Aleyna	40.0	65.00	2,600.00
George, Kathy	2.0	65.00	130.00
Kimbrell, Jennifer	31.0	65.00	2,015.00
Project Manager			
Kaplan, Arlene	6.0	85.00	510.00
Miller, Rhia	90.0	85.00	7,650.00
Relocation Agent			
Schedler, Margaret	75.0	75.00	5,625.00
Right of Way Agent (1-5 Years) Suzyette Romoser	88.0	65.00	5,720.00
Sr. Right of Way Agent Paul Quinn	42.0	75.00	3,150.00
Title Agent			

Project	10.001123.0000	FBC-Precinct 3 Mobility P	O# 135759	Invoice	274334R
Qı	ıarles, Rebecca	14.0	70.00	980.00	
	Total Labor				28,670.00
Reimburs	able Expenses				
Mileag	je			75.02	
Copies	3	entry experience (Free Mr. Feel Marine France) (1997) for 1904		271.05	
Postag	ge		We make the Mark Substitution of the Con-	179.63 🗸	
Other	Expenses			12,195.39	
	Total Reimb	oursables		12,721.09	12,721.09
			Total this	s Invoice	\$41,391.09
				(a) 19	11

PERCHERON INVOICE DETAIL

Billing Period from July 01, 2017 to July 28, 2017

				0.0011000110001		Billing F	eriod from	July 01, 20	117 to July	28, 2017						
Date	Qty	Rate	Total Labor	Miles	Amt (Miles x Rate)	Lodging	Meals	Per Diem	Phone	Comp	Filing Fees	Copies	Pstg	Other Exp	Total Exp	Total
Quarles, Rebed	ca				rtate)					-	- A - H					
7/26/2017	6.000	70.00	420.00													420.00
Work Detail	Rebecca	Quarles -	7/26/17 - Pre	cinct 3 Mc	bility PO# 1	35759 - Re	searched F	Robinson on	Fort Bend (County Reco	odrs for 30-	year title an	d LTC.			
7/27/2017	8.000	70.00	560.00													560.00
Work Detail	Rebecca (Quarles -	7/27/17 - Pre	cinct 3 Mo	bility PO# 1	35759 - Re	searched F	Robinson on	Fort Bend (County Reco	odrs for 30-	year title an	d LTC.			
Total Quarles,	14.000		980.00													980.00
Rebecca: Miller, Rhia																
7/6/2017	2.000	85.00	170.00													170.00
Work Detail 7/24/2017		updated	logs for fie cl	osure and	discussed f	inal iems ne	eded with	agent (P3, P	9, P11, P1;	3)						170.00
Work Detail			Started prepa	ring file for	closure, re	viewed ane	nts negotia	tion logs and	d sent agen	t comments	to clarify lo	nas P2 & P2	3 - Snoike	with M. Dess	ens regardin	
7/25/2017			nave them no													255.00
Work Detail			neeting. P19	- Met with	n property o	wners, agei	nt and Arler	ne to have e	scrow agree	ement, cons	truction co	ntract and de	eed execute	d; discussed	d next steps f	or
7/26/2017	modification 1.000	85.00														85.00
Work Detail	Rhia Mille	r: P6 - Pr	repared and s	sent email	to agent wit	h comment	s to clarify I	ogs. P7- en	nailed FBC	re: parcel cl	osure.					
7/3/2017	3.000	85.00	255.00													255.00
Work Detail	Rhia Mille	r: Update	d weekly repo	ort; P144 -	Reviewed I	OL; P131/F	2132 - emai	I to agent re	: counteroff	er						
7/7/2017	1.000	85.00	85.00													85.00
Work Detail 7/10/2017	Rhia Mille 1.000	r: P153 - 85.00	Spoke with a 85.00	gent re: pr	operty owne	er's counter	offer.									85.00
Work Detail 7/11/2017	Rhia Mille 4.000	r: Update 85.00	d report for w	eekly mee	eting; P138:	email corre	spondence	with agent r	re: status							340.00
Work Detail			meeting repo	orts; Team	meeting; P	131/P132: F	Reviewed p	roperty own	er's counter	roffer and st	arted work	on administr	ative settle	ment memo.	Updated spr	
7/13/2017 Work Detail	3.000 Rhia Mille	85.00 r: FBC m														255.00
7/14/2017	1.000	85.00	85.00													85.00
Work Detail 7/17/2017	P141/150 4.000		with agent re	status of	negotiation:	s. P131/P13	32 - Spoke	with agent re	e: counterof	fer documer	ntation					340.00
Work Detail			132 - Spoke									emo; printed	counteroffe	er package d	ocuments an	d scanned
7/24/2017	1.000	85.00	nteroffer pack 85.00	age to FB	C; received	FBC approv	val of count	eroffer; notif	fied agent to	close parc	el. 					85.00
Work Detail 7/26/2017	Rhia Mille 3.000	r: Update 85.00	report for we 255.00	ekly meet	ing. 											255.00
Work Detail	agent re:	property o	Spoke with a													
7/27/2017	owners' re 3.000	85.00	255.00													255.00
Work Detail			eeting. P133	- Delivere	d file to FB0	Legal for I	ED. P153:	discussed p	ossible path	n forward wi	th agent to	close parcel	·			
7/28/2017	2.000	85.00 B139		minintentive	aattlamant	for ravioed	oountoroff:	er printed or	nd accommad	oountaroffo	r daauman	to: cont cour	toroffor no	koso to EDI	C: received E	170.00
Work Detail 7/3/2017			Prepared adr D; emailed ag 85.00											_		85.00
Work Detail	Rhia Mille	r: Update	d weekly repo	ort; P2/P3:	Email corre	espondence	with appra	iser								
7/5/2017 Work Detail	5.000 Rhia Mille	85.00	425.00 Received and	reviewed :	annaisal: for	warded and	oraisal to a	ent to revie		d appraisal i			mailed end	ineer and po	ointed out tha	425.00
7/6/2017	for these t	wo parce IOL. Upd	Is were the sa lated report fo	ame; reque	ested and re	eceived the	correct sur	vey for P27	and forward	ded to appra	iser; uploa	ded survey in				
Work Detail	Rhia Mille	r: P5 - Re	eceived and re									ited informat				
7/7/2017 Work Detail	2.000 Rhia Mille	85.00 r: P2/P3	170.00 - Received an	nd reviewe	d appraisal;	forwarded	to agent for	review and	uploaded in	n AMPS						170.00
7/10/2017	3.000	85.00														255.00
Work Detail 7/11/2017			P5,& P19 - e regarding the 170.00													
Work Detail			neeting; P26	6-P29 - fina	alized letter	and emaile	d letter and	surveys to	property ow	rner.						

Project	10.	.00112	ა.UUUU	 	BC-Pre				13575			ir	voice	27	4334R	
									017 to July							
Date	Qty	Rate	Total Labor	Miles	Amt (Miles x Rate)	Lodging	Meals	Per Diem	Phone	Comp	Filing Fees	Copies	Pstg	Other Exp	Total Exp	Total
Miller, Rhia 												·				
7/12/2017	3,000		255.00													255.0
Work Detail					rative settlle with agent r					ited and sca	anned pack	age and em	ailed it to Fi	3C for consid	teration; P6 -	Spoke wit
7/13/2017	4.000		340.00													340.0
Work Detail												; reviewed s ing parcels.	urvey come	ctions and u	ploaded surv	ey in AMPS
7/14/2017	5.000		425.00													425,
Work Detail	should of	ffer should i	e addresse	ed to life es	tate owner	and remaind	lermen. P3	0 P1/P15	emailed pro	perty owner	ers contact	information	to appraise		with agent oice for P5, F	
7/17/2017	3.000		255.00													255.0
Work Detail					ppraisal and Arlene and		with Arlene	; uploaded	appraisal ir	AMPS. P	2/P3: Discu	ssed apprais	sat with FBC	C. P4 - rece	eived and rev	iewed
7/19/2017	7,000	85.00	595.00													595.0
Work Detail	property (owners have	e not respoi	nded to IO		one calls an	id emails to	SP! Engin	eering re: p						gers on parci th property o	
7/20/2017	3,000	85.00	255.00													255.0
Work Detail				reviewed (30% plans; o	liscussed pl	ans with Ar	lene; email	ed appraisa	I to FBC. R	Reviewed de	or hangers.	P30 - appi	raisal site ins	pection sche	
7/21/2017	1.000		85.00													85.
Work Detail 7/24/2017	Provided 2,000		170.00		on doors; S	poke with a	gent re: cor	itacts with	property ow	ners. 						170.
Work Detail					for enprovel	P21 - spoi	ke with ane	nt regardin	a property o	wner's con-	cerns abou	offer P2/P	3 - Asked N	fintra about i	need to send	
7/25/2017	appraisal 3.000	s to propert 85.00	y owner afte 255.00	er revision	in appraised	value beca	use of pipe	line on pro	perty. Upda	ted report f	or weekly n	neeting,				255.
Work Detail					ewed comp	arable sales	and analys	sis provide	d for counter	offer. Drov	re project w	ith Arlene				
7/26/2017	3.000		255.00													255.
Work Detail				'	. P4 - recelv	ed authoriza	ation from F 	-BC to mal	e offer; inst	ructed ager	nt to make o	ffer; upload	ed apprails	a(on AMPS,		255
7/27/2017 Work Detail	3.000 Phia Mill		255.00		anarty away	rte aucetice	e to M. Do	seone D4	unloadad	annraipal ar	nd guruov in	AMDS D1	/D15 Pere	ived call from	n property ov	
	to know o	construction	start date;	emailed FE					ontact infor							
7/28/2017	4,000		340.00										-2	četa av va asti ava	D0#i	340.
Work Detail	reviewed	counteroffe from FBC t	r with comp	arable sal	es docuemn	tation; forwa	arded to ap	praiser to r	eview and a	dvise; revie	wed apprai	ser's respon	se and forw	arded to age	P25 - receivent, P1/P15 - offer; emailed	Received
Total Miller,	90.000		7,650.00													7,650.
Rhia: Cervantes, Ale	yna										·····					
7/10/2017	5,000	65,00														
Work Detail		44,04	325 00													325
7/2/0047	9.000			- Greenbus	ch-Updated	Agenda Fo	rm P138 ar	 ıd P129, H	elped Jennif	er with Age	nda Packel	put togethe	r P139. Prin	ited out Pack	kages	
7/3/2017 Work Detail	2.000	65.00	antes-FBC- 130.00	- Greenbus		_ :							r P139. Prin	ited out Pack	kages	325.0 130.0
Work Detail	7/3/17-Al	65.00 eyna Cerva	antes-FBC- 130.00 ntes-FBC-0	- Greenbus Greenbusch	n-Corrected	IOL for P14	4 and sent	to team for	elped Jennif	iade Agend			r P139. Prin	ited out Pack	kages	130.
Work Detail	7/3/17-AI 1.000	65.00 eyna Cerva 65.00	130.00 ntes-FBC-0	- Greenbus Greenbusci	n-Corrected	IOL for P14	4 and sent	to team for	approval. N	ade Agend	a packet fo	r Р129.				130.
Work Detail 7/5/2017	7/3/17-AI 1.000 7/5/17-AI	65.00 eyna Cerva 65.00	130.00 ntes-FBC-0	Greenbusch	n-Corrected	IOL for P14	4 and sent	to team for	approval. N	ade Agend	a packet fo	r Р129.		ited out Pack		
Work Detail 7/5/2017 Work Detail	7/3/17-Al 1.000 7/5/17-Al 5.000 7/6/17-Al	65.00 eyna Cerva 65.00 eyna Cerva 65.00 eyna Cerva	130.00 130.00 ntes-FBC-G 65.00 ntes-FBC-G 325.00 ntes-FBC-G	Greenbusch Greenbusch Greenbusch	n-Corrected n-Updated IC	IOL for P14	4 and sent	to team for	approval. M	iade Agend	a packet fo	r P129.				130. 65. 325.
Work Detail 7/5/2017 Work Detail 7/6/2017	7/3/17-Al 1.000 7/5/17-Al 5.000 7/6/17-Al sharepoir	65.00 eyna Cerva 65.00 eyna Cerva 65.00	130.00 130.00 ntes-FBC-G 65.00 ntes-FBC-G 325.00 ntes-FBC-G	Greenbusch Greenbusch Greenbusch Greenbusch	n-Corrected	IOL for P144 DL for P144	4 and sent sent to tea for P138. H	to team for	approval. Moval.	iade Agend	a packet fo	r P129.	mmitments		eet and uploa	130. 65. 325. ded title to
Work Detail 7/5/2017 Work Detail 7/6/2017 Work Detail	7/3/17-Al 1.000 7/5/17-Al 5.000 7/6/17-Al sharapoir 2.000	65.00 eyna Cerva 65.00 eyna Cerva 65.00 eyna Cerva nt. Updated 65.00	antes-FBC-0 130.00 ntes-FBC-0 325.00 ntes-FBC-0 Agenda Pa 130.00	Greenbusch Greenbusch Greenbusch Greenbusch	n-Corrected n-Updated K n-Made Age 29	DL for P144 DL for P144 anda packet f	4 and sent sent to teal for P138. H	to team for	approval. Moval.	lade Agend	a packet fo	r P129.	mmitments	on excel she	eet and uploa	130. 65. 325. ded title to
Work Detail 7/5/2017 Work Detail 7/6/2017 Work Detail 7/17/2017	7/3/17-Al 1.000 7/5/17-Al 5.000 7/6/17-Al sharepoir 2.000 7/18/17-A	65.00 eyna Cerva 65.00 eyna Cerva 65.00 eyna Cerva nt. Updated 65.00	antes-FBC-0 130.00 ntes-FBC-0 325.00 ntes-FBC-0 Agenda Pa 130.00	Greenbusch Greenbusch Greenbusch Greenbusch	n-Corrected n-Updated K n-Made Age 29	DL for P144 DL for P144 anda packet f	4 and sent sent to teal for P138. H	to team for	approval. Moval.	lade Agend	a packet fo	r P129.	mmitments	on excel she	eet and uploa	130.0 65.0 325.0
Work Detail 7/5/2017 Work Detail 7/6/2017 Work Detail 7/17/2017 Work Detail 7/27/2017 Work Detail	7/3/17-Al 1.000 7/5/17-Al 5.000 7/6/17-Al sharepoir 2.000 7/18/17-A 5.000 7/27/17-A	65.00 eyna Cerva 65.00 eyna Cerva 65.00 eyna Cerva 65.00 Aleyna Cerv	antes-FBC-0 130.00 ntes-FBC-0 65.00 ntes-FBC-0 325.00 ntes-FBC-0 130.00 antes-FBC	Greenbusch Greenbusch Greenbusch Greenbusch Greenbusch Greenbusch	n-Corrected n-Updated K n-Made Age 29	IOL for P144 DL for P144 anda packet f	4 and sent sent to tea for P138. H	n for appro	approval. Moval. pval. ifer with P4;	lade Agend	a packet fo	r P129.	mmilments	on excel she	eet and uploa	130. 65. 325. ded title to
Work Detail 7/5/2017 Work Detail 7/6/2017 Work Detail 7/17/2017 Work Detail 7/27/2017 Work Detail 7/28/2017 Work Detail	7/3/17-Al 1.000 7/5/17-Al 5.000 7/6/17-Al sharepoir 2.000 7/18/17-A 5.000 7/27/17-A	65.00 eyna Cerva 65.00 eyna Cerva 65.00 eyna Cerva 11. Updated 65.00 Aleyna Cerv 65.00 Aleyna Cerv	antes-FBC- 130.00 ntes-FBC-G 325.00 ntes-FBC-G Agenda Pa 130.00 antes-FBC 325.00 antes-FBC- 130.00	Greenbusci Greenbusci Greenbusci Greenbusci Greenbusci Greenbusci	n-Corrected n-Updated K n-Made Age 29 nch-Put scan	IOL for P144 DL for P144 and a packet if	4 and sent sent to tea for P138. H	to team for m for appro- elped Jenr rresponding	approval. Moval. pval. ifer with P4;	Iade Agenda 23 Agenda ors. Made Parti	la packet fo	r P129.	mmitments	on excel she	eet and uploa	130. 65. 325. ded title to 130. 325.
Work Detail 7/5/2017 Work Detail 7/6/2017 Work Detail 7/17/2017 Work Detail 7/27/2017 Work Detail 7/27/2017	7/3/17-Al 1.000 7/5/17-Al 5.000 7/6/17-Al 5.000 7/6/17-Al 5.000 7/18/17-A 2.000 7/27/17-A 1.000	eyna Cerva 65.00 eyna Cerva 65.00 eyna Cerva eyna Cerva et. Updated 65.00 Aleyna Cerv 65.00 Aleyna Cerv 65.00 eyna Cerva	antes-FBC- 130.00 ntes-FBC-C 325.00 ntes-FBC-C Agenda Pa 130.00 antes-FBC- 130.00 antes-FBC- 65.00	Greenbusch Greenbusch Greenbusch Greenbusch Greenbusch Greenbusch Greenbusch Greenbusch	n-Corrected n-Updated I/ n-Made Age 29 nch-Put scan	IOL for P144 DL for P144 and a packet if ned certified hed for filled Partial Rele	4 and sent sent to tea for P138. H d mail in co	to team for m for appro- elped Jenr rresponding on the cou	approval. Noval. g CMR folder nty website.	Iade Agenda 23 Agenda 	la packet fo	r P129.	mmitments	on excel she	et and uploa	130. 65. 325. ded title to 130. 325.
Work Detail 7/5/2017 Work Detail 7/6/2017 Work Detail 7/17/2017 Work Detail 7/27/2017 Work Detail 7/28/2017 Work Detail 7/5/2017 Work Detail	7/3/17-AI 7/5/17-AI 5.000 7/6/17-AI 5.000 7/18/17-A 5.000 7/18/17-F 5.000 7/27/17-4 1.000 7/5/17-AI	65.00 eyna Cerva 65.00 eyna Cerva 65.00 eyna Cerva 1t. Updated 65.00 Aleyna Cerv 65.00 Aleyna Cerv 65.00 eyna Cerva 65.00 eyna Cerva	antes-FBC- 65.00 ntes-FBC-G 325.00 ntes-FBC-G 130.00 antes-FBC-1 130.00 antes-FBC-BC-1 130.00 antes-FBC-BC-1 65.00 ntes-FBC-BC-1	Greenbusci Greenbusci Greenbusci Greenbusci Greenbusci Greenbusci Greenbusci Greenbusci	n-Corrected n-Updated I(n-Made Age 29 ch-Put scan ch- Researc	DL for P144 DL for P144 and packet if ned certified Partial Rele D folder for	4 and sent sent to tear for P138. H d mail in cor I mortgage ease form a	to team for appropriate to team for appropriate to the countries on the countries of the co	approval. Moval. ifer with P4: g CMR folde nty website. Suzy for app	iade Agenda 23 Agenda ers. Made Parti	a packet fo	r P129.	mmitments ent to Mintre	on excel she	et and uploa	130. 65. 325. ded title to 130. 325.
Work Detail 7/5/2017 Work Detail 7/6/2017 Work Detail 7/17/2017 Work Detail 7/27/2017 Work Detail 7/28/2017 Work Detail 7/5/2017 Work Detail 7/11/2017 Work Detail 7/11/2017 Work Detail	7/3/17-Al 7/3/17-Al 5.000 7/6/17-Al 5.000 7/6/17-Al 5.000 7/18/17-A 5.000 7/27/17-A 2.000 7/28/17-A 1.000 7/11/17-A 2.000 7/11/17-A	eyna Cerva 65.00 eyna Cerva 65.00 eyna Cerva 65.00 eyna Cerva 65.00 Aleyna Cerv 65.00 Aleyna Cerv 65.00 Aleyna Cerv 65.00 Aleyna Cerv 65.00 Aleyna Cerva 65.00 Aleyna Cerva 65.00 Aleyna Cerva 65.00 Aleyna Cerva 65.00	antes-FBC- 130.00 ntes-FBC- 65.00 ntes-FBC- 325.00 ntes-FBC- 130.00 antes-FBC- 130.00 antes-FBC- 65.00 ntes-FBC- 130.00 antes-FBC- 130.00 antes-FBC- 130.00 antes-FBC- 130.00 antes-FBC- 130.00 antes-FBC- 130.00 antes-FBC-	Greenbusch Greenbusch Greenbusch Greenbusch Greenbusch Greenbusch Greenbusch Katy Flewel Katy Flewel Lekaty Flewel	n-Corrected n-Updated K n-Made Age 29 nch-Put scan ch- Researc ch- Updated len- Made E	IOL for P144 DL for P144 and packet if ned certified Partial Rele D folder for	4 and sent sent to tear for P138. H d mail in co	to team for appro- elped Jenr rresponding on the count to d resent Cl	approval. Noval. Grant Market	tade Agenda 23 Agenda ers. Made Parti proval.	a packet for	r P129.	mmitments ent to Mintra	on excel she	et and uploa	130. 65. 325. ded title to 130. 325. 66.

.	10		3.0000	· I	BC-Pre			<u>-</u>	017 to July				voice		74334R	-
Date	Qty	Rate	Total Labor	Miles	Amt (Miles x Rate)	Lodging	Meals	Per Diem	Phone	Comp	Filing Fees	Copies	Pstg	Other Exp	Total Exp	Total
Cervantes, Aleyr	na						****									
7/18/2017	1.000	65.00	65.00													65.
Work Detail	7/18/17-4	Aleyna Cerv	vantes-FBC-	-Katy Flew	ellen- Spoke	with Libo a	nd Suzy re	garding ren	nainder for F	9. Sent out	IOL to rem	ainder via C	CM.			
7/20/2017	1.000	65.00	65.00													65.
Work Detail 7/26/2017	7/20/17-A		vantes-FBC- 520.00		ellen-Made	door hanger	notices no	tifying clien	ts that we h	ave been tr	ying to read	h them, Ser	it to team fo	r approval. F	Printed and g	ave to Rhia
Work Detail 7/28/2017	7/26/17-A		vantes-FBC-		ellen. Made	FOL packag	es for P9,	P20, P21. I	Emailed to to	eam for app	roval.					130.
Work Detail	7/28/17-/	Neyna Cerv	vantes-FBC-	-Katy Flew	ellen- Made	IOL for P4 a	and sent to	team for ap	oproval.							
Total Cervantes, Aleyna:	40.000		2,600.00	•												2,600.
Schedler, Marga	ret															
7/5/2017	1.000	75.00	75.00													75.
Work Detail 7/3/2017		Schedler; re 75.00	a & beweive 00.00		131/132 FOL	package										600.0
Work Detail	Maggie S	Schedier; re	viewed & a	pproved P2	22 IOL, upda	ted status r	aport for me	eting; rese	earched USF	S for delive	ered IOL's f	or P20 & 21				
7/5/2017 Work Detail		75.00 Schedler: re	300.00		ers for P20	& P21: revie	wed P18 i	 DL								300.
7/6/2017	8.000	75.00	600.00	;					et a time to	visit with re	garding the	ir IOI s: bea	an reviewin	g P19's appr	aisal	600
7/7/2017	8.000	75.00	600.00)												600
7/10/2017	6.000	75.00	450.00									's for P6, P1				450
Work Detail 7/12/2017		75.00	elized revie		appraisal; re	searched U	SPS for IOI	. deliveries 	(P6, 18, 22); updated s	status repor	t 				600
	Maggie S notice lef		eviewed P2-	3 appraisa										to AMPS for	P18 showin	g delivery
7/13/2017	3.000		225.00	}												225
		ed for phon	laced call to ne numbers 300.00	and emails		orrect addr		ed and app		rrect inform	ation for th	e IOL for P6	; researche	d for delivery	of IOL for P	22 as well
					er informatic	n for 2-3 P.	5 P19 fort	ner researc	thed P20 & I	P21 owner i	nformation	for active pl	none numbe	ers.		•
7/17/2017	4.000		300.00													300
			eviewed & a		of for P5 & 1	9: research	vrevileh he	of IOL for I	P6							
7/19/2017		75.00	450.00												-	450
					07 28 20/ra	search ema	il addresse	s for P22/m	eceived ems	iii from PM	that has a r	correct phon	e number fo	or P22/drafte	d letter for ol	
		KF project	researched 300.00	P6, P18 f												300
			pdated AMP ers (P20,21)		with discuss			_			nformation	(P22); draft	ed letter to	nang on door	rs for parcels	with
7/21/2017	3.000		225.00													225
Work Detail		Schedler; re	searched U		elivered IOL	letters for P	5, 6; reque:	sted 7/22/1	7 redelivery	for P18's IC)L; 					75
Work Detail 7/26/2017	Maggie S		pdated statu 75.00	·	r weekly me	eting; resea	rched IOL	deliveries F	P6			~				75
	Maggie S		eviewed & a		OL for P20											300
					owner name	and their a	ddress for I	24: reviewe	ed annraisal	for P4 and	sent reques	st for IOL on	enaration: ((pdated agen	t loos in AMF	
		tiator report	t													150
Work Detail	Maggie S	Schedler; b	egan approv	val process	for P4's (O)	., reviewed	appraisal fo	r parcel 4								
Total Schedler, Margaret: Kimbrell, Jennif	75.000		5,625.00)												5,625
																65
7/5/2017 Work Detail		65.00 and file Cl	65.00 MR P128 FC		FOL 131/1	32 and ED 1	153.									65
7/6/2017		65,00	195.00													
Work Detail	7/8 0-1	04 EOL 40	1/132 and p		mail											195

Project	10	.00112	3.0000	F	BC-Pre				13575			ır	voice	21	74334R	
Data	Oh.	Dete	Tetel	Miles	Amt		eriod from Meals	July 01, 2	017 to July Phone	28, 2017 Comp	Filing	Coples	Pstg	Other	Total	Total
Date	Qty	Rate	Total Labor	Willes	(Miles x Rate)	Lodging	wears	Diem	Phone	Comp	Fees	Copies	rsig	Exp	Exp	TOTAL
Kimbrell, Jenn	lfer							. .								
7/26/2017	2.000		130.00													130.0
Work Detail 7/10/2017	7/26 wer 1.000		record deed 65.00	ls 												65.0
Work Detail 7/12/2017		pared agen	da package 130.00	for P139`				- -								130.0
Work Detail		enda packet	for P140 65.00													65.0
Work Detail 7/5/2017	7/3/17 R 1.000		for P22 and 65.00	sent to tea	m for appro	oval										65.0
Work Detail 7/6/2017	7/5- Sca 1.000		file P20 IOL 65.00	, P8 IOL a	nd P9 IOL,	prepare IOL	P18.									65.0
Work Detail 7/7/2017	7/6-Print		and prepare	ed for mail	-											65.0
Work Detail 7/12/2017		ned and file	ed CMR for F	P127												65,0
Work Detail 7/13/2017	7/12 Upo 2.000	date P6 IOL.	130.00													130.0
Work Detail 7/17/2017	7/13 CO 3.000		153 and 133	3. Updated	d and maile	d P6 IOL										195.0
Work Detail 7/18/2017	7/17 Pre		or P19. Pre _l 65.00	pared IOL	for P26, 27,	28 and 29										65.0
Work Detail 7/19/2017	7/18 Ma 3.000	ke updates 65.00	to P19 195.00													195.0
Work Detail 7/20/2017	7/19 Red		approval for 65.00	P19, prínt	ed and prep	ared for ma	iling.									65.0
Work Detail 7/25/2017	7/20 Pre		angers for P		d 21. Print a	and prepare	envelopes	for hanging	g. 						-	130.0
Work Detail 7/26/2017	7/25 em 2.000		gers delivere 130.00	d 7/24 to a	acquisition a	gents for pa	rcel file. Pi	repare P6	OL for redel	livery via Fe	edEx					130.0
Work Detail	7/26 pre	pared FOL t	for P23 and	P24												
Total Kimbrell Jennifer:)	2,015.00				,									2,015.
7/24/2017	2.000	65.00	130.00									-				130.0
Work Detail		f Deposit			·										7 - A. W.	
Total Byington, Michele:	2.000)	130.00													130.0
20170728 PFS	KATYCC															
7/28/2017				_ ~								4.80			4.80	4.8
7/28/2017												16.05			16.05	16.0
7/28/2017												154.50			154.50	154.
Total 2017072												175.35	i		175.35	175.3
Rickelman, Mi	ntra															
7/10/2017 Work Detail	2,000 7 15 20		160.00 Rickelman - I		County - Gr	eenbusch R	load - comp	aling final o	ackets for cl	osing for 12	29/139					160.
Total Rickelman,	2.000		160.00							3 1	<u> </u>				<u></u>	160.
Mintra:	,															
George, Kathy									<i>.</i>			.				
	1.000	65.00	65.00													65.0
George, Kathy	1.000	17 - Provide	65.00 d direction a 65.00	nd answe	red questlor	is Jennifer k	Kimbrall had	preparing	an acceptai	nce offer pa	ickage for p	arcels 131 &	k 132.			65.0 65.0
George, Kathy 7/20/2017 Work Detail	1.000 7/20/201 1.000	17 - Provide 65,00	d direction a	nd answe						nce offer pa	ckage for p	parcels 131 8	k 132.			

Project	10	.00112	3.0000		BC-Pre			<u> </u>	017 to July				nvoice	2.	74334R	
Date	Qty	Rate	Total Labor	Miles	Amt (Miles x Rate)	Lodging	Meals	Per Diem	Phone	Comp	Filing Fees	Coples	Pstg	Other Exp	Total Exp	Total
Kaplan, Arlene					Nate)											
7/25/2017	4.000	85.00	340.00	18.00	9.63										9.63	349.
Work Detail	Arlene K	aplan: P19	- Finalized wi	ith contrac	stor; talked t	o Frank Hov	vard to sig	n deed by F	FedEx; met	at site with I	_arry Allenr	; signed all o	documents;	talked to sur	vey to initiate f	fist step in
7/28/2017	moving f 2.000	orward now 85.00	170.00													170,0
Work Detail			contract for P	19 to con	tractor; talke	d to propert	y owner at	out septic	contractor;	related adm	inistrative ta	asks				
Total Kaplan,	6.000		510.00	18.00	9.63		•								9.63	519.0
Arlene: Romoser, Suz	yette															
7/25/2017	2.000	65.00	130.00	13.60	7.28										7.28	137.2
Work Detail			ekly staff me				standing o	ffers; coun	teroffers an	d property o	wners cond	erns; other	administrati	ve duties.	7.20	
7/3/2017		65.00	130.00													130.
Work Detail	Suzy Ro	maser - Upa	dated weekly	reports fo	r FBC; upda	ated logs; fil	es and oth	er administ	rative duties	S .						
7/5/2017	4.000	65.00	260.00													260,0
Work Detail	Suzy Ro	moser - We	ekly staff med	eting to di	scuss FBC	oroject, Ope	en parcels	with outsta	nding offers	; counters;	closings an	d ED. Other	r administra	tive duties.		
7/6/2017	4.000	65.00	260.00													260.
Work Detail			rking w/prope	erty owner	to submitt	a counteroff	er; updated	i files and I	ogs; other a	dministrativ	e duties.	-				
7/10/2017	4.000		260.00										1			260.0
Work Detail 7/11/2017	Suzy Ro	moser - Pro	ject administi	12.00			- 								6.42	6.4
7/13/2017	2,000	65.00	130.00	12.00											0.42	130,
Work Detail			ject administ	rative task	s and duties	3.										100.
7/14/2017	2,000		130.00													130.
Work Detail	Suzy Ro	moser - Pro	ject administr	rative task	s and duties	s; calls to pr	operty owr	ners with ou	itanding offe	ers.						
7/16/2017	4.000	65.00	260.00													260.0
Work Detail	Suzy Ro	moser - Upo	dated logs, pr	repared re	vised count	eroffer for P	131/132 aı	nd other ad	ministrative	duties,						
7/18/2017	4,000	65.00	260.00													260.0
Work Detail			de weekly cal ignature; othe				offers; co	unteroffers	and notifica	tion of appr	oved counte	ers; preparir	ng final agre	ement for P1	31/132 and se	ent to
7/24/2017	2.000	65.00	130.00													130.0
Work Detail			de weekly cal	lls to prop	erty owners	revised ag	reement fo	г Р131/132 	; other adm	inistrative d	uties.					
7/3/2017		65.00	130.00													130.0
Work Detail 7/6/2017	Suzy Roi 4,000		dated weekly	reports to	r FBC; upda	ited logs; file	es and oth	er administ 	rative duties	i. 						
Work Detail			260.00 rking w/prope	arty owner	to submitt :	e counteroff	er undater	files and l	one: other s	dminietrativ	o dutice					260.0
7/11/2017	4.000		260.00						ogs, omer a		e dulles.					260.0
Work Detail			ekly staff me	eting to di	scuss projec	ets parcels:	outstandin	g offers, co	ounters or a	cceptances;	other admi	nistrative du	ıties.			200.0
7/12/2017	4.000		260.00													260.0
Work Detail	Suzy Ro	moser - Pre	pared counte	eroffer for	P131/132; v	eekly calls	to property	owners w/	outstanding	offers; coul	nters and cl	osing; other	administrat	tive tasks.		
7/14/2017	6.000	65.00	390.00													390.0
Work Detail	Suzy Ro	moser - Pro	ject administr	rative task	s and duties	s; calls to pr	operty owr	ers with ou	itanding offe	ers.						
7/17/2017		65.00	260.00													260.6
Work Detail				P9 IOL to		nan; made						ed counteror	ffers; proces	sses and oth	er administrati	
7/19/2017		65.00	260.00													260.0
Work Detail 7/21/2017		110ser - P26 65.00	preparing a 390.00	counteror	ter to be sul	omitted to h	BC for revi	ew and cor	sideration;	sent IOL pa	cket to P26	,27,28, and	29; other ac	dministrative	duties.	390,0
Work Detail				eroffer for	P23: discus	sed w/PO F	996 97 98 9	09 = propert	v currently	on the mark	et w/a contr	act and con	eidering a c	ounteroffer:	other administ	
	duties.												-			
7/24/2017		65.00	130.00	0-4				- D4044400								130.0
Work Detail 7/25/2017		65.00	de weekly cal 260.00	us to blob	erry owners	, revised ag			, ouner adm	mstrative d						260.0
Work Detail			ekly staff me	eting to di	scuss FBC i	orejects, out	standino o	ffers; count	teroffers and	d property o	wners conc	erns; other:	administrati	ve duties.		۷.00.۱
7/26/2017		65.00			7.28										7.28	267.2
Work Detail	Suzy Roi	noser - Tra	vel to/from sit				property wi	ith the own	er and appr	aisers. Prep	pared FOL 1	to be sent to	property or	wners via cer	tified mail; oth	
7/27/2017	administr	ative duties 65.00	390.00													390.0
Work Detail			sec.ou ls w/property	ownere b	discuss co	unteroffere	nrenered r	and submitt	ad counter	offer on Doo	other adm	ninetrotivo -	lutice			380.0
	OUZY INDI	noor ~ Cal	IN ARLINI CINCILLA	VIII CIO L	, ulacutaa GU	anticionició.	WIGHT DU C				. Juict Bulli	mmanduve C	IUUGO.			

							y PO#								
Date	Qty Rate	Total Labor	Miles	Amt (Miles x Rate)	Lodging	Meals	Per Diem	Phone	Comp	Filing Fees	Coples	Pstg	Other Exp	Total Exp	Total
Romoser, Suz	yette			(die)										•	
Work Detail	Suzy Romoseri - P	reparing counte	eroffers for	P25; P26,2	7,28,29; up	date logs ar	nd other adr	ministrative	duties.						
Total Romoser, Suzyette:	88.000	5,720.00	39.20	20.98										20.98	5,740.9
Quinn, Paul															
7/7/2017	6.000 75.00	0 450.00								• • • • • •					450.0
Work Detail	7/7/2017 - FBC Gr project manager a		153 - Age	nt discusse	d with prope	rty owner ti	ne denial of	the counte	roffer. PO	is willing to	reduce the	counter to 6	3.25 psf. This	was then se	ent to
7/17/2017	4,000 75.00														300.
Work Detail	7/17/2017 - FBC (Gaston RD - P14	4, P15, P1	6 - Prepara	tion of final	îles.									
7/27/2017	4.000 75.00	0 300,00													300.
Work Detail	7/27/2017 - FBC 0	Gaston Road - F	26, and P1	0 - Editing a	igent notes	and docum	ents for the	flπal flle.							
7/5/2017	2.000 75.00	0 150.00													150,0
Work Detail	7/5/2017 - FBC G	reenbusch Rd P	144 - Pre	paration and	Review of	the IOL									
7/7/2017	2.000 75.00														150.0
Work Detail	7/7/2017 - FBC Gi project manager a		153 - Age	nt discusse	d with prope	rty owner ti	ne denial of	the counte	r offer. PO	is willing to	reduce the	counter to 6	3.25 psf. This	was then se	ent to
7/10/2017	4.000 75.00														300.0
Work Detail	7/10/2017 - P144			ners attorne	y regarding	the IOL and	d that they a	ıre verifiyng	appraiser	cost estima	ites and will	be accepting	g the offer. P	138 - Set tim	ne to mee
7/20/2017	with property own: 8.000 75.00	1	40.00	21.40										21.40	621.
Work Detail	7/20/2017 - FBC (Greenbusch Rd	- P138 - N	et with land	lowner and	received ex	ecuted War	ranty Dee a	and deliver	ed to the Po	ercheron Of	fices. P144 -	Discussed w	ith landowne	s that the
7/26/2017	will be accepting to 4.000 75.00		subject to	review of th	e appraiser	s cost estim	ates. Upda	iting of doc	uments and	review of	iles.				300.
Work Detail	7/26/2017 - FBC 0		ad - D13 44	135 D136	P153 - Dien	ussion with	landowners	in negotia:	tina terms s	ata lowern	rice per sou	are foot			560.
7/21/2017	8.000 75.00		43.00						ing terms					23.01	623.
Work Detail	7/21/2017 - FBC h property owner to	Katy Flewellen - respond and co	P7, P8, P	9 -Agent Pa	ul Quinn m with Ms Fis	et with Nasr cher and sh	i Misarin an ne indicated	d discussed that they w	d that the le	OL had bee	n sent and L and would	that the purp I be hiring ar	ose of the vis	it was to get	the
Total Quinn.	hangers at proper 42.000	ty. 3,150.00	83.00	44.41										44.41	3,194
Paul:															
Expenses, Ge	nerai 														
7/6/2017															
							.					43.50		43.50	
7/20/2017									. .	 		14.27		14.27	14.
7/3/2017										 		14.27 25.00		14.27 25.00	14. 25.
7/3/2017 7/6/2017												14.27 25.00 18.00		14.27 25.00 18.00	14.: 25.:
7/3/2017 7/6/2017 7/18/2017							· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					14.27 25.00 18.00 42.71	20.24	14.27 25.00 18.00 42.71	14.: 25.: 18.: 42.:
7/3/2017 7/6/2017 7/18/2017 7/19/2017												14.27 25.00 18.00 42.71 12.05	38.34	14.27 25.00 18.00 42.71 50.39	14 25 18 42 50
7/3/2017 7/6/2017 7/18/2017 7/19/2017 7/20/2017												14.27 25.00 18.00 42.71 12.05 24.10		14.27 25.00 18.00 42.71 50.39 24.10	14. 25. 18. 42. 50.
7/3/2017 7/6/2017 7/18/2017 7/19/2017 7/20/2017 Total Expenses,												14.27 25.00 18.00 42.71 12.05	38.34	14.27 25.00 18.00 42.71 50.39	14. 25. 18. 42. 50.
7/3/2017 7/6/2017 7/18/2017 7/19/2017 7/20/2017 Total Expenses, General:	07.01. 2017 to 07.1	4.2017										14.27 25.00 18.00 42.71 12.05 24.10		14.27 25.00 18.00 42.71 50.39 24.10	14. 25. 18. 42. 50.
7/3/2017 7/6/2017 7/18/2017 7/19/2017 7/20/2017 Total Expenses, General: KATY CC PFS	07.01. 2017 to 07.1	4.2017									467.06	14.27 25.00 18.00 42.71 12.05 24.10		14.27 25.00 18.00 42.71 50.39 24.10 217.97	14. 25. 18. 42. 50. 24. 217.
7/3/2017 7/6/2017 7/18/2017 7/19/2017 7/20/2017 Total Expenses, General: KATY CC PFS	07.01. 2017 to 07.1	4.2017									157.05	14.27 25.00 18.00 42.71 12.05 24.10		14.27 25.00 18.00 42.71 50.39 24.10 217.97	14 25 18 42 50 24 217 157
7/3/2017 7/6/2017 7/18/2017 7/19/2017 7/20/2017 Total Expenses, General: KATY CC PFS 7/14/2017	07.01. 2017 to 07.1	4.2017									45.00	14.27 25.00 18.00 42.71 12.05 24.10		14.27 25.00 18.00 42.71 50.39 24.10 217.97	14.3 25.1 18.1 42.1 50.3 24.2 217.3 45.1
7/3/2017 7/6/2017 7/18/2017 7/19/2017 7/20/2017 Total Expenses, General: KATY CC PFS 7/14/2017 7/14/2017		4.2017									45.00 47.70	14.27 25.00 18.00 42.71 12.05 24.10 179.63		14.27 25.00 18.00 42.71 50.39 24.10 217.97	14.3 25.1 18.1 42. 50.3 24. 217.3 45.1 47.
7/3/2017 7/6/2017 7/16/2017 7/19/2017 7/20/2017 Total Expenses, General: KATY CC PFS 7/14/2017 7/14/2017 Total KATY CPFS 07.01.		4.2017									45.00	14.27 25.00 18.00 42.71 12.05 24.10 179.63		14.27 25.00 18.00 42.71 50.39 24.10 217.97	14.3 25.1 18.1 42. 50.3 24. 217.3 45.1 47.
7/3/2017 7/6/2017 7/18/2017 7/19/2017 7/20/2017 Total Expenses, General: KATY CC PFS 7/14/2017 7/14/2017 7/14/2017 Total KATY CC PFS 07.01. 2017 to		4.2017									45.00 47.70	14.27 25.00 18.00 42.71 12.05 24.10 179.63		14.27 25.00 18.00 42.71 50.39 24.10 217.97	14.3 25.1 18.1 42. 50.3 24. 217.3 45.1 47.
7/3/2017 7/6/2017 7/18/2017 7/18/2017 7/19/2017 Total Expenses, General: KATY CC PFS 7/14/2017 7/14/2017 Total KATY C PFS 07.01. 2017 to 07.14.2017:		4.2017									45.00 47.70	14.27 25.00 18.00 42.71 12.05 24.10 179.63		14.27 25.00 18.00 42.71 50.39 24.10 217.97	14.3 25.1 18.1 42. 50.3 24. 217.3 45.1 47.
7/3/2017 7/6/2017 7/18/2017 7/19/2017 7/20/2017 Total Expenses, General: KATY CC PFS 7/14/2017 7/14/2017 Total KATY C PFS 07.01. 2017 to		4.2017									45.00 47.70	14.27 25.00 18.00 42.71 12.05 24.10 179.63		14.27 25.00 18.00 42.71 50.39 24.10 217.97	14.2 25.1 18.1 42.2 50.3 24.2 217.3 45.1 47.2 249.1
7/3/2017 7/6/2017 7/18/2017 7/19/2017 7/20/2017 Total Expenses, General: KATY CC PFS 7/14/2017 7/14/2017 Total KATY CP PFS 07.01. 2017 to 07.14.2017: Secretary of S											45.00 47.70 249.75	14.27 25.00 18.00 42.71 12.05 24.10 179.63		14.27 25.00 18.00 42.71 50.39 24.10 217.97 157.05 45.00 47.70 249.75	14.3 25.0 18.0 42.7 50.3 24.7 217.4 45.0 47.7 249.7
7/3/2017 7/6/2017 7/16/2017 7/19/2017 7/19/2017 7/20/2017 Total KATY CC PFS 7/14/2017 7/14/2017 Total KATY Cl PFS 07.01. 2017 to 07.14.2017: Secretary of S 7/10/2017 AP Detail Total Secretar of State of	c itate of Texas Web Copies Ft Be										45.00 47.70 249.75	14.27 25.00 18.00 42.71 12.05 24.10 179.63		14.27 25.00 18.00 42.71 50.39 24.10 217.97 157.05 45.00 47.70 249.75	14 25 18 42 50 24 217 45 47 249 3.
7/3/2017 7/6/2017 7/16/2017 7/18/2017 7/19/2017 Total EXPENSES, General: KATY CC PFS 7/14/2017 7/14/2017 Total KATY C1 PFS 07.01. 2017 to 07.14.2017 Secretary of S 7/10/2017 AP Detail Total Secreta of State of Texas:	c itate of Texas Web Copies Ft Be										45.00 47.70 249.75	14.27 25.00 18.00 42.71 12.05 24.10 179.63		14.27 25.00 18.00 42.71 50.39 24.10 217.97 157.05 45.00 47.70 249.75	14.2 25.0 18.0 42.7 50.0 24.7 217.9 45.0 249.1
7/3/2017 7/6/2017 7/16/2017 7/19/2017 7/19/2017 7/20/2017 Total KATY CC PFS 7/14/2017 7/14/2017 Total KATY CC PFS 07.01. 2017 to 07.14.2017: Secretary of S 7/10/2017 AP Detail Total Secretary of State of Texas: Valbridge Pro	C state of Texas Web Copies Ft Be										45.00 47.70 249.75	14.27 25.00 18.00 42.71 12.05 24.10 179.63	38.34	14.27 25.00 18.00 42.71 50.39 24.10 217.97 157.05 45.00 47.70 249.75	43.9 14.3 25.0 18.0 42.1 50.1 24.2 217.9 45.0 47.7 249.1 3.0
7/3/2017 7/6/2017 7/16/2017 7/19/2017 7/19/2017 Total Expenses, General: KATY CC PFS 7/14/2017 7/14/2017 Total KATY C1 PFS 07.01. 2017 to 07.14.2017: Secretary of S 7/10/2017 AP Detail Total Secreta of State of Texas:	C state of Texas Web Copies Ft Be	end June 2017	Tract 5 F	t. Bend							45.00 47.70 249.75	14.27 25.00 18.00 42.71 12.05 24.10 179.63		14.27 25.00 18.00 42.71 50.39 24.10 217.97 157.05 45.00 47.70 249.75	14.2 25.1 18.1 42.2 50.0 24.2 217.3 45.1 47.2 249.1

Project	10	.00112	23.0000	F	BC-Pre	cinct 3	Mobilit	ty PO#	13575	9		In	voice	27	4334R	
						Billing Po	eriod from	July 01, 2	017 to July	28, 2017		(C				•
Date	Qty	Rate	Total Labor	Miles	Amt (Miles x Rate)	Lodging	Meals	Per Diem	Phone	Comp	Filing Fees	Copies	Pstg	Other Exp	Total Exp	Total
Valbridge Prop	erty Advis	sors														
7/19/2017														3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
AP Detail	Subcontr	actor Appr	raisal Services	s Ft. Bend	Tract 19											
7/19/2017														750.00	750.00	750.00
AP Detail	Subcontr	actor Appr	aisal Services	s Ft. Bend	Tract 26											
7/19/2017														750.00	750.00	750.00
AP Detail	Subcontr	actor Appr	aisal Services	s Ft. Bend	Tract 27											
7/19/2017														750.00	750.00	750.00
AP Detail	Subcontr	actor Appr	aisal Services	s Ft. Bend	Tract 28											
7/19/2017														750.00	750.00	750.00
AP Detail	Subcontr	actor Appr	aisal Services	s Ft. Bend	Tract 29											
Total Valbridge Property Advisors:														12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
Invoice Total	392.000		28,670.00	140.20	75.02							428.10	179.63	12,038.34	12,721.09	41,391.09



5110 -

RECEIVED JUL 1 8 2017

Valbridge Property Advisors

Mailing Address:

Valbridge Property Advisors / Houston - Dallas 974 Campbell Road, Suite 204 Houston, TX 77024

www.valbridge.com

Invoice No. TX02-17-0393-008 P.O. No.

Bill To:

Percheron

Rhia Mangum Miller

1904 W. Grand Parkway N., Suite 200

Katy, TX 77449

For: Tract 18

26910 Willow Lane

Katy, TX 77494

Date: 6/27/2017

Appraiser:

AGS

Description	Amoun
Appraisal	3,000.00
	The second of the second of the second
	TOTAL \$3,000.00

TERMS: Due on receipt

Make all checks payable to:

Valbridge Property Advisors 974 Campbell Road, Ste. 204 Houston, TX 77024

Federal Tax ID Reference:

If you have any questions regarding this invoice, please contact:

Stan Stratton - CFO sstratton@valbridge.com

713-467-5858

Description: Open

Amount:_

Thank you for your business.



RECEIVED DIL' B ZHY

Valbridge Property Advisors

Mailing Address:

Valbridge Property Advisors / Houston - Dallas 974 Campbell Road, Suite 204 Houston, TX 77024

www.valbridge.com

Invoice No. TX02-17-0393-009 P.O. No.

Bill To:

Percheron

Rhia Mangum Miller

1904 W. Grand Parkway N., Suite 200

Katy, TX 77449

For:

Tract 19

26902 Willow Lane

Katy, TX 77494

Date: 7/5/2017

Appraiser:

AGS

	Amount
	3,000.00
TOTAL	\$3,000.00
	TOTAL

TERMS: Due on receipt

Make all checks payable to:

Valbridge Property Advisors 974 Campbell Road, Ste. 204 Houston, TX 77024

Federal Tax ID Reference:

If you have any questions regarding this invoice, please contact:

Stan Stratton - CFO sstratton@valbridge.com 713-467-5858 Prospect:

Client:

Description:

Amount:_

13,00

Thank you for your business.

-5w2



Valbridge Property Advisors

Mailing Address:

Valbridge Property Advisors / Houston - Dallas 974 Campbell Road, Suite 204 Houston, TX 77024

www.valbridge.com

Invoice No. TX02-17-0393-002 P.O. No.

Bill To:

Percheron

Rhia Mangum Miller

1904 W. Grand Parkway N., Suite 200

Katy, TX 77449

For:

Tract 5

26822 Prairie Lane

Katy, TX 77494

Date: 7/6/2017

Appraiser:

AGS

Flowellen

Description		Amount
Appraisal		3,000.00
	TOTAL	\$3,000.00
	IOIAL	45,000.00

TERMS: Due on receipt

Make all checks payable to:

Valbridge Property Advisors 974 Campbell Road, Ste. 204 Houston, TX 77024

Federal Tax ID Reference:

If you have any questions regarding this invoice, please contact:

Stan Stratton - CFO sstratton@valbridge.com 713-467-5858 Prospect:

Client: 17

Description:

Amount:__

¥3,6

Thank you for your business.



RECEIVED JUL 1 8 2017
No. 100 No. 100

Valbridge Property Advisors

Mailing Address:

Valbridge Property Advisors / Houston - Dallas 974 Campbell Road, Suite 204 Houston, TX 77024

www.valbridge.com

Invoice No. TX02-17-0393-016 P.O. No.

Bill To:

Percheron

Rhia Mangum Miller

1904 W. Grand Parkway N., Suite 200

Katy, TX 77449

For

Tracts 26, 27, 28, & 29 26606 Willow Lane Katy, TX 77494

Katy Fleweller

Date: 7/14/2017

Appraiser:

AGS

Description		Amount
Appraisal		3,000.00
	TOTAL	\$3,000.00

TERMS: Due on receipt

Make all checks payable to:

Valbridge Property Advisors 974 Campbell Road, Ste. 204 Houston, TX 77024

Federal Tax ID Reference:

If you have any questions regarding this invoice, please contact:

Stan Stratton - CFO sstratton@valbridge.com 713-467-5858 Prospect

Olient: 7. Bullounty 27, 30

Description: appaisa

Amount:_

gilly

Thank you for your business.

615994

STAMPS.COM Greenbusch Rd./ Ft. Bend County

Print Date Cost

Recipient

Status

Carrier Class Service Cost Code

8/1/2017 \$6.56

Printed

USPS Certified

Ft. Bend

TOTAL

\$6.56

Description:___

Amount:____

STAMPS.COM	Katy Flewellen	1	Ft.	Bend	County
------------	----------------	---	-----	------	--------

Print Date Cost	Recipient	Status	Carrier	Class Service	Cost Code
TO SERVICE CONTROL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROP	2.05 2.05	Printed Printed	USPS USPS	Certified Certified	Ft. Bend County Ft. Bend County
TOTAL \$2	4.10				

Prospect: Katy Flameller
Client: H. Pand Courty
Description: Partage
Amount: 434.00

STAMPS.COM

Greenbusch Rd. / Ft. BendCounty

Print Date Cost

Recipient

Status

Carrier Class Service

Cost Code

7/20/2017

\$7.71

Printed

USPS

Certified

Ft. Bend County

TOTAL

\$7.71

- Amount:_

STAMPS.COM

Katy Flewellen / Ft. BendCounty

Print Date Cost

Recipient

Status

Carrier Class Service Cost Code

7/18/2017 \$12.05

Printed

USPS Certified

Ft. Bend County

TOTAL

\$12.05

Description: pastage.

Amount: 8/2.05-

Katy Flewellen / Ft. Bend County STAMPS.COM

Print Date	Cost	Recipient	Status	Carrier	Class Service	Cost Code
7/18/2017 7/19/2017			Printed Printed	USPS USPS	Certified Certified	Ft. Bend Ft. Bend
TOTAL	\$30.66				•	

Description: Jescriptio Amount:_

GP5994 V

STAMPS.COM

Katy Flewellen / Ft. Bend County

Print Date Cost Recipient Status

Carrier Class Service Insurec Cost Code

7/18/2017

\$12.05

Printed **USPS** Certified/RRR

\$0.00 Ft. Bend County

TOTAL

\$12.05

Bul Amount:_

Stamps.com	-Green Bush-Fortbend Co	ounty
7/6/2017	3-Certified Mail X 7.50	\$ 22.50
7/6/2017	2-Certified Mail	\$21.00
Total		\$ 43.50

Prospect: Theenleuschld Client: 74 Den D. Coent Description: potage
Amount: 443.8

Bul Amount:___

Stamp	s.com-Katy Flewellen	-FBC	*****************
7/3/2017	Certified Mail	\$	8.50
7/6/2017	Certified Mail	\$	9.50
Total		\$	18.00

Client: 7+ Fend County Description: Amount: # 18,00

STAMPS.COM Katy Flewellen/ Ft. Bend County

Print Date Cost		Recipient	Status	Carrier	Class Service Insurec Cost Code		
7/12/2017	\$12.50	Certified RRR	Printed	USPS	First Class (R)	\$0.00	Katy Flewellen
7/13/2017	\$12.50	Certified RRR	Printed	USPS	First Class (R)	\$0.00	Katy Flewellen

TOTAL \$25.00

Description: postage
Amount: 25.03

	Katy Offic	е					
	Copy Count Billing Period	7/15-7/28-2	017				
			Color	Grayscale	Total Printed		
Shared Account Parent Name	Shared Account Parent Code	Job Type	Pages	Pages	Pages	Cost	
2013 Mobility/ Greenbusch Road Project	10.002157.0000	PRINT	94	9	103	\$	15.45
2013 Mobility/ Greenbusch Road Project	10.002157.0000	COPY	4	0	4	\$	0.60
Ft Bend 2013 Mobility	10.001123.0000	PRINT	17	0	17	\$	2.55
Ft Bend 2013 Mobility	10.001123.0000	COPY	11	4	15	\$	2.25
Katy Flewellen	10.002533.0000	PRINT	1009	21	1030	\$	154.50

PFS # Shared account print/copy/scan/fax - br	reakdown						
# From date = Jul 1, 2017 12:00:00 AM, To date	e = Jul 14, 2017 11:59:59 PM,						
Shared Account Parent Name	Shared Account Parent Code	Job Type	Color Pages	Grayscale Pages	Total Printed Pa	TOTAL Pages	total COST
2013 Mobility/ Greenbusch Road Project	10.002157.0000	PRINT	233	67	300	300	\$45.00
2013 Mobility/ Greenbusch Road Project	10.002157.0000	PRINT'	853	168	1021	1021	\$153.15
2013 Mobility/ Greenbusch Road Project	10.002157.0000	COPY	0	26	26	26	\$3.90
Katy Flewellen	10.002533.0000	PRINT	317	1	318	318	\$47.70

Secretary of State of Texas P. O. Box 12887

Austin, Texas 78711-2887

Client ID: 333571345

Closing Date: 6/30/2017

STATEMENT OF ACCOUNT

Due: 07/31/201	ue:	U/I > I/Z	1111
----------------	-----	-----------	------

Account Summary

					Previous Balance	\$49.00
	RCHERON FIELD 04 west grand parky	SERVIO	CES	Tinc .	Payments	\$(49.00)
	ite 200	vay norti	-5 11120		Adjustments	\$0.00
Ka	ity, TX 77449	ΒF	CEIVED JUL O		Refunds	\$0.00
		1/1			Charges	\$69.00
			RECEIVED JUL	-	Current Balance Due	\$69.00
Date Revd	Document		Requestor		Client Reference	Amount
6/1/2017	741732310002	Chg	Percheron Field Services	Web Inquiry	Green Bank / League city	\$1.00
6/2/2017	741974740002	Chg	Percheron Field Services	Web Inquiry	Compliance Solutions / NB	\$1.00
6/2/2017	741974740003	Chg	Percheron Field Services	Web Inquiry	Compliance / NB	\$1.00
6/2/2017	741974740004	Chg	Percheron Field Services	Web Inquiry	Compliance Consultants / NB	\$1.00
6/2/2017	742007920002	Chg	Percheron Field Services	Web Inquiry	PErcheron Professional Services	\$1.00
6/2/2017	742007920003	Chg	Percheron Field Services	Web Inquiry	Percheron Profess	\$1.00
6/2/2017	742027330002	Chg	Percheron Field Services	Web Inquiry	Percheron / NB	\$1.00
6/5/2017	742241480002	Chg	Percheron Field Services	Web Inquiry	City of League city / TxDOT	\$1.00
6/5/2017	742241480003	Chg	Percheron Field Services	Web Inquiry	League City / TxDOT	\$1.00
6/5/2017	742254550002	Chg	Percheron Field Services	Web Inquiry League City	malay malay / TXDOT - I-45 at	\$1.00
6/5/2017	742254550003	Chg	Percheron Field Services	Web Inquiry City	malay / TXDOT - I-45 at League	\$1.00
6/5/2017	742254550004	Chg	Percheron Field Services	Web Inquiry League City	lcvl investment / TXDOT - I-45 at	\$1.00
6/5/2017	742258460002	Chg	Percheron Field Services	Web Inquiry	317-000-0060 / Enterprise Shin -	\$1.00
6/5/2017	742258460003	Chg	Percheron Field Services	Web Inquiry Shin	full circle 3d ranch / Enterprise.	\$1.00
6/5/2017	742258720002	Chg	Percheron Field Services	Web Inquiry	clear creek isd	\$1.00
6/5/2017	742268680002	Chg	Percheron Field Services	Web Inquiry League City	victory nails / TXDOT - I-45 at	\$1.00
6/5/2017	742268680003	Chg	Percheron Field Services	Web Inquiry	autumn family dentistry / TXDOT	\$1.00
6/5/2017	742268680004	Chg	Percheron Field Services	Web Inquiry I-45 at League	clear lake dermatology / TXDOT - City	\$1.00
6/5/2017	742269350002	Chg	Percheron Field Services	Web Inquiry	240000360 / Enterprise Shin Oak	\$1.00

Secretary of State of Texas P. O. Box 12887

Austin, Texas 78711-2887

Client ID: 333571345 Closing Date: 6/30/2017

6/5/2017	742269350003	Chg	Percheron Field Services	Web Inquiry	24-000-0360 / Enterprise Shin ·	\$1.00
6/5/2017	742269810002	Chg	Percheron Field Services	Web Inquiry	Ufmar IIc / Enterprise Shin Oak	\$1.00
6/5/2017	742269810003	Chg	Percheron Field Services	Web Inquiry Enterprise	Chemicals Incorporated /	\$1.00
6/5/2017	742269810004	Chg	Percheron Field Services	Web Inquiry Enterprise Shin	Chevron Phillips Chem CO LP / .	\$1.00
6/5/2017	742367250002	Chg	Percheron Field Services	Web Inquiry Enterprise	Torrent Gulf Coast LLC /	\$1.00
6/5/2017	742375280002	Chg	Percheron Field Services	Web Inquiry	Lone Star NGL Fractionators LLC	\$1.00
6/5/2017	742375280003	Chg	Percheron Field Services	Web Inquiry	barber a e est	\$1.00
6/5/2017	742375280004	Chg	Percheron Field Services	Web Inquiry	barber harold & % equilon	\$1.00
6/5/2017	742375280005	Chg	Percheron Field Services	Web Inquiry	barber harold	\$1.00
6/5/2017	742375280006	Chg	Percheron Field Services	Web Inquiry	FVL Management, LLC	\$1.00
6/5/2017	742375280007	Chg	Percheron Field Services	Web Inquiry	FVL LTD	\$1.00
6/7/2017	742881870002	Chg	Percheron Field Services	Web Inquiry	mont belvieu caverns Ilc	\$1.00
6/7/2017	742887730002	Chg	Percheron Field Services	Web Inquiry	mont belvieu caverns IIc	\$1.00
6/7/2017	742887730003	Chg	Percheron Field Services	Web Inquiry	mont belvieu caverns Ilc	\$1.00
6/7/2017	742910940002	Chg	Percheron Field Services	Web Inquiry	9241 / Shin Oak- Enterprise	\$1.00
6/7/2017	742910940003	Chg	Percheron Field Services	Web Inquiry	53692 / Shin Oak- Enterprise •	\$1.00
6/7/201 7	742910940004	Chg	Percheron Field Services	Web Inquiry	FVL LTD / Shin Oak- Enterprise	\$1.00
6/7/2017	742924350002	Chg	Percheron Field Services	Web Inquiry esteban orozco	esteban orozco (Humble, TX) (Humble, TX) / Enterprise-Shin Oak /	\$1.00
6/7/2017	742924350003	Chg	Percheron Field Services	Web Inquiry	Maria L Orozco (Humble, TX) (Humble, TX) / Enterprise-Shin	\$1.00
6/7/2017	742924350004	Chg	Percheron Field Services	Web Inquiry	Esteban Orozco (TX) Esteban . Enterprise-Shin Oak	\$1.00
6/7/2017	742924350005	Chg	Percheron Field Services	Web Inquiry Oak	0731850000477 / Enterprise-Shin	\$1.00
6/7/2017	742924350006	Chg	Percheron Field Services	Web Inquiry Oak	0731850000474 / Enterprise-Shin *	\$1.00
6/7/2017	742924350007	Chg	Percheron Field Services	Web Inquiry Oak	0731850000476 / Enterprise-Shin	\$1.00
6/7/2017	742924350008	Chg	Percheron Field Services	Web Inquiry Oak	1376930010001 / Enterprise-Shin	\$1.00
6/7/2017	742924350009	Chg	Percheron Field Services	Web Inquiry	5-000-0130 / Enterprise-Shin Oak	\$1.00
6/14/2017	744398380002	Chg	Percheron Field Services	Web Inquiry	winters-kenyon / oahu to high	\$1.00
6/14/2017	744406120001	Pmt		20009		\$(49.00)

Secretary of State of Texas

P. O. Box 12887 Austin, Texas 78711-2887

Client ID: 333571345

\$69.00

Closing Date: 6/30/2017

Ft. Bond

6/19/2017	745139140002	Chg	Percheron Field Services	Web Inquiry	PERCHERON PROFESSIONAL	\$1.00
6/19/2017	745139140003	Chin	Percheron Field	SERVICES / T		
0/17/2017	743133140003	Chg	Services	Web Inquiry	PERCHERON PROFESSIONAL	\$1.00
6/19/2017	745139140004	Chg	Percheron Field	SERVICES / T		
0///201/	743137140004	City	Services	Web Inquiry	Percheron Holdigns / TxDOT	\$1.00
6/19/2017	745139140005	Chg	Percheron Field	W/ L 1	2	1000
0.19,2017	745157140005	City	Services	Web Inquiry	Percheron Holdings / TxDOT	\$1.00
6/19/2017	745257370002	Chg	Percheron Field	Wale In mail	L C L (TVDOT	B44670 278670
0, 1, 201,	143231310002	City	Services	Web Inquiry	vela & vela / TXDOT - I-45 at	\$1.00
6/19/2017	745264620002	Chg	Percheron Field	League City		
0/1//2017	7-73-0-020002	Clig	Services	Web Inquiry	victory lakes eye / TXDOT- I-45	\$1.00
6/19/2017	745264620003	Ch.		at	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
0/17/2017	743204020003	Chg	Percheron Field	Web Inquiry	visionworks of am / TXDOT- 1-45	\$1.00
6/19/2017	745264620004	Cl-	Services	at League City		
0/19/2017	743204020004	Chg	Percheron Field	Web Inquiry	Visionworks of america /	\$1.00
6/19/2017	745284900002	CL	Services	TXDOT-		
0/19/2017	743284900002	Chg	Percheron Field	Web Inquiry	Victory League, LLC	\$1.00
6/19/2017	745294000002	01	Services	reserve to the		
0/19/2017	745284900003	Chg	Percheron Field	Web Inquiry	Malay Malay	\$1.00
6/19/2017	745294000004	C I	Services			
0/19/2017	745284900004	Chg	Percheron Field	Web Inquiry	autumn family dentistry	\$1.00
6/10/2017	745207740000	-	Services			
6/19/2017	745297740002	Chg	Percheron Field	Web Inquiry	Victory Nails & Spa	\$1.00
6110/2017	745007740000	~.	Services			
6/19/2017	745297740003	Chg	Percheron Field	Web Inquiry	Autumn Family Dentistry	\$1.00
6/10/2017	745007740004		Services			
6/19/2017	745297740004	Chg	Percheron Field	Web Inquiry	clear lake dermatology	\$1.00
(110/2017	74520250000		Services			
6/19/2017	745303580002	Chg	Percheron Field	Web Inquiry	Autumn Family dentistry	\$1.00
6/10/2017			Services			
6/19/2017	745303580003	Chg	Percheron Field	Web Inquiry	Victory League, LLC	\$1.00
(122/2015			Services			
6/23/2017	746418110002	Chg	Percheron Field	Web Inquiry	labelle properties	\$1.00
(/22 /2017	71//2021000		Services			
6/23/2017	746420310002	Chg	Percheron Field	Web Inquiry	MPK Hospitality / FBC Katy -	\$1.00
(12212017	m (< 1000 to 000 to	2200	Services	Flewellen		Columb Columb
6/23/2017	746420310003	Chg	Percheron Field	Web Inquiry	Willow Lake Holdings / FBC	\$1.00
(10 (10))			Services	Katy		•
6/26/2017	746604410002	Chg	Percheron Field	Web Inquiry	midstream combination corp /	\$1.00
			Services	oahu		
6/26/2017	746615050002	Chg	Percheron Field	Web Inquiry	dynegy midstream services / oahu Targa	\$1.00
	TORS. MANUALISM SALES AND ESTABLISM STRUMONY.		Services	to	,	
6/26/2017	746615050003	Chg	Percheron Field	Web Inquiry	midstream combination / oahu to	\$1.00
			Services	high plains	The second secon	W. F. F. SC. SC
6/29/2017	747731710002	Chg	Percheron Field	Web Inquiry	cknm business / FBC Katy -	\$1.00
	12.12		Services	Flewellen		31.00
6/30/2017	748020510002	Chg	Percheron Field	Web Inquiry	Northwest Houston Radio	\$1.00
			Services	-		300

Current Balance Due Prospect: 2013 Mobility Kats Flourdon
Client: 74 bank County

Description: title used Bell Amount: 3.00

	trento	trento	trento	trento	trento		trento	trento		trento	trento	trento		trento	trento	trento		trento		trento	trento	trento	trento	trento	trento		trento		trento	Login ID	Period:	Billing
	Person Search	Person Search	Person Search	Person Search	L	Contact Card Report	Person Search	1	Contact Card Report	Person Search	Person Search	ı	Contact Card Report	Person Search	Person Search	Person Search		Person Search		Person Search	Person Search	Person Search	Person Search	Person Search	Person Search		Business Search.		Person Search	Activity	06/30/2017	06/01/2017 -
	DEBORAH A BAUER TX	DEBORAH A BAUER	RONALD RHEMANN KATY TX	PAUL ZUTZ KATY TX	433151336		IVY HSIAO COLLEGE STATION TX	555911569		KARIM KAREDIA HOUSTON TX	NASRIN ANVAR KATY TX	72860349		NASRIN MASRI KATY TX	DELTON STOELKE KATY TX	KATY TX	KARL FISCHER 26824 WILLOW LANE	KATY TX	JOSE MENDEZ 26902 WILLOW LANE	JOSE MENDEZ KATY TX	BRIAN CHRISTEN KATY TX	BRIAN CHIRSTENT KATY TX	BRIAN CHRISTENT KATY TX	GAVIN BEEKMAN MIAMI FL	FL	777 BRICKELL AVE SUITE 200 MIAMI	WILLOW	777 BRICKELL AVE MIAMI FL PA	IVY HSIAO KATY TX	Search Criteria		
Prospect: Amount:	FBC-Katy Flewellen	FBC-Katy Flewellen	FBC-Katy Flewellen	FBC-Katy Flewellen	FBC Katy Flewellen		FBC Katy Flewellen	FBC Katy Flewellen		FBC Katy Flewellen	FBC Katy Flewellen	FBC Katy Flewellen		FBC Katy Flewellen	FBC Katy Flewellen	FBC - Katy Flewellen		FBC - Katy Flewellen		FBC - Katy Flewellen	FBC - Katy Flewellen	FBC - Katy Flewellen	FBC - Katy Flewellen	FBC - Katy Flewellen	FBC - Katy Flewellen		FBC - Katy Flewellen		FBC - Katy Flewellen	Reference Code		
Total Musellen TOTAL It Bud Courty on: title sevent	Jun 19 2017 9:49 AM	Jun 19 2017 9:48 AM	Jun 16 2017 9:54 AM	Jun 16 2017 9:31 AM	Jun 29 2017 6:56 PM		Jun 29 2017 6:55 PM	Jun 29 2017 6:53 PM		Jun 29 2017 6:52 PM	Jun 28 2017 3:01 PM	Jun 28 2017 3:01 PM		Jun 28 2017 3:00 PM	Jun 28 2017 3:00 PM	Jun 23 2017 1:15 PM		Jun 23 2017 1:14 PM		Jun 23 2017 1:13 PM	Jun 23 2017 1:12 PM	Jun 23 2017 1:11 PM	Jun 23 2017 1:10 PM	Jun 23 2017 1:09 PM	Jun 23 2017 1:08 PM		Jun 23 2017 1:08 PM		Jun 23 2017 1:01 PM	Date & Time(EDT)		
. 38.34	1.22	1.22	1.22	1.22	5.22		1.22	5.22		1.22	1.22	4.72		1.22	1.22	1.22		1.22		1.22	1.22	1.22	1.22	1.22	1.22		1.22		1.22	Price		

Harris, Britten

From:

Larissa Espinoza < larissa.espinoza@percheronllc.com>

Sent:

Monday, September 18, 2017 3:59 PM

To:

Harris, Britten

Cc:

Peterson, Jillian; Norton, Bryan

Subject:

RE: Backup needed

Good afternoon Britten,

The copies total \$428.10 and the Other Expenses totals \$12,038.34, however \$157.05 of copies got recorded to Other Expenses on the 2nd page of the invoice.

Reimbursable Expenses

Mileage

Copies

Postage

Other Expenses

Total Reimbursables

Project Date	10.001123.0000 FBC-Precinct 3 Mobility PO# 135759												Invoic∈			
	Billing Period from July 01, 2017 to July 28, 2017															
	Qty	Rate	Total Labor	Miles	Amt (Miles x Rate)	Lodging	Meals	Per Diem	Phone	Comp	Filing Fees	Copies	Pstg			
Invoice Total	392.000		28,670.00	140.20	75.02			13				428.10	179.6			

Breakdown of Copies 07/14

157.05 (153.15+3.90)

45.00

47.70

Breakdown of Copies 07/28

4.80 (2.55+2.25)

16.05 (15.45+0.60)

154.50

There is also a \$3.00 copy charge that is job costed by our accounting department with the expenses underlined and then immediately following that page is the entire invoice.

Breakdown of Postage

43.50 (matching receipt)

25.00 (matching receipt)

18.00 (matching receipt)

12.05 (matching receipt)

24.10 (matching receipt)

14.27+42.71= 56.98 (receipts: 30.66+12.05+7.71+6.56=56.98)

I apologize for all the confusion but our system often combines expenses to minimize the amount of entries. I'll check and see if the submission process affects that.

Please let me know if all this makes sense and you can reconcile to the numbers.

Larissa Espinoza

Client Coordinator-PMO | Percheron LLC o. 832-300-6400 Ext.1222 larissa.espinoza@percheronllc.com www.percheronllc.com

From: Harris, Britten [mailto:Britten.Harris@fortbendcountytx.gov]

Sent: Friday, September 08, 2017 9:59 AM

To: Larissa Espinoza

Cc: Peterson, Jillian; Norton, Bryan

Subject: Backup needed

Good Morning,

In reviewing this invoice, I was unable to match the backup with the Reimbursable Expenses Total. I saw some pages were duplicates but it still did not add up to the total requested. Can you please review and advise. Please send additional to match the amounts requested. Please let me know if you have any questions.

Thanks!



Britten Harris

Admin Assistant - Engineering Fort Bend County Engineering

301 Jackson St. Ste 401 | Richmond Tx 77469

Britten.harris@fortbendcountytx.gov

Phone: 281-633-7539

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE: This e-mail and any attachments are confidential and may be protected by legal privilege. If you are not the intended recipient, be aware that any disclosure, copying, distribution or use of this e-mail or any attachment is prohibited. If you have received this e-mail in error, please notify us immediately by returning it to the sender and delete this copy from your system. Thank you for your cooperation.